[STATUTORY PROCEDURE I.C. §63-802(1)(e) and §50-1002]  

To:  All Interested Persons   

LEGAL NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:  

A public hearing, pursuant to Idaho Code § 63-802(1)(e), for consideration of the intent to include a Forgone property tax amount of TWO 
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE and NO/100 Dollars [$283.00], for the specific purpose to help the appropriation of the General Fund, in the 
proposed budget for the fiscal year that begins on October 1, 2019 and ends September 30, 2020, which will be held by the City of Kuna at Kuna City 
Hall, 751 W. 4th Street, Kuna, Idaho, at or after 6:00 p.m.